

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 25 of 2019

Md. Ismail Ansari			Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand.			Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMATH PATNAIK

For the Appellant	: Ms. Rukmini Kumari, Adv.
For the Respondent	: A.P.P

02/Dated: 21st January, 2019

Per Pramath Patnaik, J:

Admit.

Issue notice.

Call for the L.C.R.

Prayer for bail shall be considered after receipt of L.C.R.

(Pramath Patnaik, J.)

Alankar/Priya-